SIGNATURES FOR MINOR MODIFICATION

S —
REQUIRED PLAN CHECK INFORMATION GRADING INFORMATION* LEGEND ( ( (£ /% (("
FIRE FLOW CALCULATIONS: BUILDING DATA: THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS MANDATORY AND MUST BE SUBMITTED PREVIOUS GRADING: (Any movement of earth on this site prior to this application) k’ /- \\)( “ >
CUT O cubicyards ; " ,/, RS9
BUILDING CODE CONSTRUCTION TYPE TYPE VB SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE - NEW TWO STORY DWELLING UNIT WITH THE PLAN CHECK APPLICATION FILL o awbicyads | s ATURAL CONTOLRS ) A Y
VHFSZ? YES WITH BASEMENT TOTAL o cudleyards ( b
SPRINKLERED? YES TYPE V-B CONSTRUCTION = EXISTING / NEW GRADE | K A |
(E) LOT SIZE (ACRES) LESS THAN 1 ACRE R-3,U OCCUPANCY OWNER/APPLICANT:  Peter & Maya Navarra PHONE: 310.809.5901 PROPOSED GRADING: (Movement of earth "63““"9" for this project) / ,} 4\\\‘.’
FIRE FLOW BASED ON FIRE FLOW CALC AREA 1.250 GPM BUILDING HEIGHT = LESS THAN 30 PROJECT ADDRESS: 2824 Victoria Place AL~ 12 cubicyarcs | | - sasevENTOUTLNE » X 4
TOTAL FIRE FLOW REQUIRED 1,250 GPM FUEL MOD REQUIRED LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT: 14 BLOCK: 2450 TRACT: 7332 OVEREXCAVATION 10 cubic yards 2((\ /((‘,
FIRE FLOW PROVIDED: 5409 GPM SPRINKLERS REQUIRED APPLICANT'S AGENT: Pritzkat & Johnson Architects, Inc. PHONE: 310.375.7700 RECOMPACTION" o aubic gggz | | - ™MANLEVEL FOOTPRNT ANl
) — i 9
EMAIL: keith@pjainc.com DATE: 06.21.21 . T PRI T Z K A T
FIRE AREA CALCULATIONS: |: == & J O H N S O N
. o 1 = ROOF PLAN OUTLINE
EXISTING FLOOR AREA _ _ - - - o oo oo O sq.ft. LOT SIZE: S REREREEEEEEE -
EXISTING GARAGE _ _ o oo O sq.fr. 17,838 square feet UTILITY NOTES: [ = NEW HARDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
TOTAL EXISTING FIRE AREA O sqft ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: - -pritzkagjohnson.com
----------------------- Q- 7,101 equals the smaller of 30% (lot size) + 1750 or 50% (lot size) UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN FOR
ADDED BASEMENT - - - - - o oo oo 1,010 sa.fr. EISTING LOT COVERAGE: CONCEPT ONLY, ACTUAL LOCATIONS
ADDED LOWER LEVEL ____________.._._.._._......._.. 1956 sq.ft. 0 sq. 6 " 000 % BUILDING TO BE DETERMINED WITH CONTRACTOR NOTE: MILES E. PRITZKAT
ADDED UPPER LEVEL _ e 1,785 sq.ft _— _ ARCHITECT
0 sq. ft. 0.00 HARDSCAPE (POOL, DECK, DRIVEWAY, ETC.)
ADDED GARAGE _ . .. 964 sq.ft —qu ft WZ TOTAL HARDSCAPE ON THIS SHEET FOR CONCEPTUAL
ADDED COVERED PAT'O _______________________________ 163 5q‘F‘|‘ —ee q- _ ¢ PUQPOSES ONI—Y
KEITH B. JOHNSON
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE: (include only added lot coverage) . LANDSCAPE HARDSCAPE PLANS BY OTHERS.
TOTAL ADDED FIRE AREA oo oo 5,878 sq ft. 3,213 sq. ft. 18.01 % BUILDING DRA|NAGE NOTES & ARCHITECT
4,835 sq. ft. 2711 % HARDSCAPE (POOL, DECK, DRIVEWAY, ETC.)
el S st sl sqft 02 % TOTAL DRAINAGE SHOWN FOR
PROPOSED UPPER LEVEL - - - - o e 1785 s fr. o CONCEPT ONLY, CIVIL ENGINEER SE:gA‘gi“;iiéji?r%Ns 306 VISTA DEL MAR, SUITE A
e PROPOSED GARAGE - - - - - oo eeeeeeeeeee e 964 sq.ft. TOTAL LOT COVERAGE: (sum of existing and proposed) TO PROVIDE PLAN FOR PLAN CHECK  REDOQNDO'BEACH, "
= PROPOSED COVERED PATIO - 163 sq.ft 3213 sq.ft. ___ 1801 % BUILDING (Not To Exceed 30%) REAR PROPERTY WIDTH FRONT PROPERTY WIDTH
b o 4,835 sq. ft. 2711 % HARDSCAPE (POOL, DECK, DRIVEWAY, ETC.) TOTAL LENGTH = 107.00 TOTAL LENGTH = 108.98
8 TOTAL FIRE AREA 5.878 sq.ft 8,048 sq. ft. 4512 % TOTAL (Not To Exceed 65%) 107 - 30 = 57.00 108.98 - 50 =58.98 310.375.7700
----------------------------------- ; s E— —_— 57/10=57 58.98/10=59 375
. 57+57+15= 59+59+15= info@pjainc.com
. EP EXISTING FLOOR AREA: 26-6' REAR SIDE YARD REQD  27-O' FRONT SIDE YARD REQD
w 0 sq. ft. BASEMENT 0 sq.ft. MEZZANINE Ny NS < 90
EXISTING = O NEW =5,878 0 sq. ft. MAIN LEVEL 0 sq.ft. GARAGE 2/3 = 17-8" 2/3 =18-0"
FIRE FLOW REQUIRED T 0 sq.ft. UPPER LEVEL T 0 sq.ft. TOTAL 2830 VICTORIA PLACE
- - LOT 13 BLOCK 2450 TRACT 7332
NEW FLOOR AREA: (include only added floor area) RIDGE = 481.93
2,143 sq. ft. BASEMENT 0 sq.ft. MEZZANINE
' 1,956 sq. ft. MAIN LEVEL 964 sq.ft. GARAGE
1,785 sq. ft. UPPER LEVEL 6,848 sq. ft. TOTAL <
TOTAL FLOOR AREA: (sum of existing and proposed) EG EG EG E
2,143 sq. ft. BASEMENT 0 sq.ft. MEZZANINE 469.33 468.73 46980 m N
1,956 sq. ft. MAIN LEVEL 964 sq.ft. GARAGE 8\
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PRITZKAT
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ARCHITECTS

ORIGINAL SURVEY

Revisions | By www.pritzkatjohnson.com
Benchmark
FOUND LEAD & TACK TAGGED R.C.E 11284 IN TOP CURB
AT A 15.50" PROD OF NORTH EAST PROPERTY CORNER. MILES E. PRITZKAT
ASSUMED ELEV. 470.00 ARCHITECT
KEITH B. JOHNSON
: | : ‘ ARCHITECT
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2830 VICTORIA PLACE
AIN 7543-036-031
TRACT 7332 LOT 13 BLK 2450

3016 VIA BUENA
AIN 7543-036-022
TRACT 7332 LOT 5 BLK 2450
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PRITZKAT
& JOHN S ON

ARCHITECTS

www.pritzkatjohnson.com

MILES E. PRITZKAT
ARCHITECT

KEITH B. JOHNSON
ARCHITECT

310.375.7700
info@pjainc.com

California 90274

Palos Verdes Estates

NEW RESIDENCE FOR:

PETER & MAYA NAVARRA

2824 Victoria Place

PERMIT SET:
05.0§.21

REVISED:
06.09.21

THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE
USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
UNLESS THEY ARE WET
STAMPED BY ARCHITECT OR
ENGINEER OR HAVE "PERMIT
SET" PRINTED ON THEM IN

THE SPACE ABOVE
REVISIONS
No. Date DESCRIPTION
AN 06.09.21  ADDED BASE AREA
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23.67 2117 31.83
MILES E. PRITZKAT
ARCHITECT
GROSS FLOOR
GROSS FLOOR FOR ELEVATOR GROSS FLOOR FOR ELEVATOR
SHAFT = 35.21 sq.7. x 57210 s SHAFT = 35.21 sq.f. ‘ —— . AREA UPPER LEVEL KEITH B. JOHNSON
. . ' N 35.21 ARCHITECT
GROSS FLOOR FOR = GROSS FLOOR FOR
STAIRS = 94.72 sq ft. = STAIRS = 81.28 sq ft. _&28
3 GROSS FLOOR Né.42
AREA MAIN LEVEL 306 VISTA DEL MAR, SUITE A
REDONDO BEACH,
35.21 CALIFORNTIA 90277
GROSS FLOOR AREA V o4.72
COVERED PATIO / - Y 162.73
OVER G-0O 116 Q 4491 Q //// : / : _ 310.375.7700
2023 0 o ' o 29266 info@pjainc.com
3317 Ko GROSS FLOOR AREA UPPER LEVEL
- COVERED PATIO FLOOR AREA
OVER G-O' = 162.73 sq.ft.
0 GARAGE AREA 673.84
o 610.22
GROSS FLOOR GROSS FLOOR 14093 © 44S17 : 1 g 9 3850
LA AREA BASEMENT LEVEL AREA BASEMENT LEVEL e Coreonr] |8 elo.29 q 578.35
/ 754.62 i 21.0 321.04 . 1900.98 sub totdl
¥ 1282 / <
3 275, / -35.21 <
BASEMENT LEVEL SO A .50 MAIN LEVEL 5.50 -81.28 less interior gross L
FLOCOR AREA FLOOR AREA m 8
6‘;57'2:.2, A 5200 § 57210 : 1784.49 S
BASEMENT LEVEL , © 140.93 2.00 <
FLOOR AR 1 / ' 24.17 +v
/1/ 2083 CO= AREA 158.42 132052 . 132%%2 - z
] 44.91 2432 : < o
754.62 208555 sub fotd =
" 191.01 2521 =
191.01 E 18.68 o _ > O
- === -94.72 less interior gross
2142.29 - "
S 515.07 = 1955.62 578.35 ° <::
18.68 St. Q.{;
158.42 467 o Z £
L~ F~ S
32.67 3183 () 8
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NAT GRADE & BELOW ,
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| / / REVISED:
/ /
06.09.21
’/ /
/ 7 /
COVERED PATIO WITH A / / THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE
COVERED PATO W2 / USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
C / UNLESS THEY ARE WET
COVERAGE = 18273 saft STAMPED BY ARCHITECT OR
CERIMETER LESS THAN & ENGINEER OR HAVE "PERMIT
FROM FINISHED FLOOR SET"PRINTED ON THEM IN
/ THE SPACE ABOVE
13.6
3.5
4 12.83 REVISIONS
- fﬁ 7 26.25
, PERIMETER OVER &
CARAGE AREA = 264 /'/ FROM FINISHED FLOOR 132?7 No. Date DESCRIPTION
MAIN LEVEL AREA = 1,956 .
ﬁ GROSS FLOOR AREAS = 130 / 262-;2 fgﬁ: A\ cecsz  sovEozsce asea
ATTACHED COVERED 291 lin. r. 125.07 lin. r.
PATIOS W/ ROOFS /
NOW INCLUDED
IN BULDING COVERAGE =163
BUILDING COVERAGE = 3,213 TOTAL PERIMETER = 154.17 lin.f+.
125.07 /15407 = 82.42%
MORE THAN 1/2 PERIMETER LESS
THAN @ FROM FINISHED FLOOR
BUILDING LESS THAN 12' FROM FINISHED FLOOR
QUALIFIES AS BASEMENT
I~
©
I f& (1
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@ SMOKE ALARMS AND CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTORS
10-8 20-3 12-5
1. PROVIDE APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS AND |
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS IN CONFORMANCE | 7.0 5.5 LEGEND
WITH CBC AT ALL EXISTING BEDROOMS AND HALLS
OUTSIDE OF BEDROOMES. | | = NEW STUD WALLS
B | | = CMU RETAINING WALL ’
2. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION THE REQ'D SMOKE 6) 6)  CapeLe WAL ( ‘
ALARMS AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS W ¢ ¥ = “
SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE =  STONE VENEER P R I T 7KAT
BUILIDNG WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A
BATTERY BACKUP. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE & JOHN S ON
INTERCONNECTED. SMOKE ALARMS MAY BE
SOLELY BATTERY OPERATED WHEN INSTALLED IN
EXISTG SLEEPING ROOMS AND HALLWAYS, ' (DJ I ARCHITECTS
www.pritzkatjohnson.com
3. WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM OR
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR IS REQUIRED TO BE
INSTALLED, THE SMOKE ALARM OR CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED MILES E. PRITZKAT
IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ARCHITECT
ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS.
4. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN GROUP R OCCUPANCIES IN KEITH B. JOHNSON
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN ARCHITECT
BUILDING CODE 420.6 FOR GROUP R-1 AND R-2
OCCUPANCIES, AND RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE
R315 FOR GROUP R-3 ONLY.
@ 306 VISTA DELMAR,ASUI E A
5. SINGLE-STATION AND MULTI-STATION SMOKE c R EFO RX AN,
ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN GROUP R A ———————————— I~ L
OCCUPANCIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE T — 7
PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN FIRE CODE 907.2.11 AND 1 l 110.375.7700
BUILDING CODE 907.211 FOR GROUP R-1 AND R-2 l CFo@eitine com
OCCUPANCIES: AND RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE | PJ ‘
314 FOR GROUP R-3 ONLY. NOTE: |
PROVIDE POOL ALARMS ON ALL I
6. SMOKE ALARMS OR SMOKE DETECTORS DOORS THAT LEED TO POOL |
SHALL BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 20 FEET I
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE FROM A PERMANENTLY I
INSTALLED COOKING APPLIANCE (WITH : I
EXCEPTION OF PERMITTIED IONIZATION SMOKE ~ N\~ !
ALARMS). PER CRC 314.3.3 I | <
|
GYM E
7 . FOR TRAY-SHAPED CEILINGS (COFFERED 172 i GARAGE ' N
CEILINGS), SMOKE ALARMS AND SMOKE A sLAB ! A m o
DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE yNE A ABOVE [ yNE N
HIGHEST PORTION OF THE CEILING OR ON THE ' ! :
SLOPED PORTION OF THE CEILING WITHIN 12 IN. \JJ\J ! m S
(300 MM) VERTICALLY DOWN FROM THE ' =
HIGHEST POINT. PER CRC 314.3.3 ! 8
l e
| -
=== ——— A ! > 6
* EGRESS WINDOWS :
1. ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE S = ! <::
A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPERABLE AREA OF 5.7 ] : ..
SQUARE FEET L ! s
2. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE HEIGHT - - - - ' O Z "
DIMENSION SHALL BE 24" . : T\ = L
3. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE WIDTH : | T 4-----=----- —------ ~r--------- - (2) =
DIMENSION SHALL BE 20" ) ; Caon l &3 74
4. WHEN WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED AS A ! EaUPT | @) 4:: )
MEANS OF ESCAPE OR RESCUE, THEY SHALL ' I\ N ' o Z o
HAVE A BOTTOM CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT NOT o — — — - (3) e 15 sqfr. CAB I in = O
MORE THAN 44’ ABOVE THE FLOOR. | \ N | A >—1 —8
| ~ |
; NN - - S s - - - - - %) >
! A///;// \\\\ | rn Dq
DIMENSION PLAN NOTES: ! . X > ——— . - ~ ]
g § : \\\\ / | o
1. MEASUREMENTS TAKEN FROM FACE OF Ny : A | g 2 Q‘j
STUD OR CENTER OF WALL, U.N.O. oo | PN | -
| BASEMENT i ! 7
2. CONTACT ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY ; \___/ 19-8' x 23-2 l
DISCREPANCIES FOUND IN THE FEILD OR IF ! rvavd ' - 08
ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS ARE NEEDED 5 ! < ! 5 & )
1 | I o o
= N - N N ) ‘ Q
A | © g v | A d =
; Al : m A
; | COVERED PATIO ..., | e , 3
3 ! -SCORED CONCRETE MAX — e | A m
: : ;;;;;; T =7.18" Eﬁ;EES STORAGE | - 8
(\\l 1 " TREADS U
- 1 — A oy
o g{ | : - H >
> [ — — - — — — — — — — — —
™~ \ -
& | I <
: :: S S © | ] X
C : [ | ] || ] \ l °(3
X ) PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE X' | ) ‘ ) |
8 - . . I__‘_‘: - - - - - - - - - - = :I:‘ GYP BOARD FOR 1-HOUR | - - & l(l\
A _ _ _ y | PROTECTION UNDER STARRS : ™~ 9
: e W \ _
0 “,‘ I 7 K[ L ‘ |
9 o : / X D% WET BAR » |
_ _ _ _ ! _ _ L . STORAGE |
) ﬂp E < I 1 - 1 - ___ T T ST s 1 ( 4 )
;tl) Q] 1 B ’—j, - L L - ' | \_/
iT a a a a .l:.:_\)\/_ - Jf |
- _ _ _ _ e |
DART BOARD CRAFT STORAGE : PERMIT SET:
NOTE — D STORAGE |
© ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVE A MIN. _ —— ) n
g 36" LANDING IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL, B / |
|
) ) - ON EACH SIDE OF THE DOOR ) 5OOL BATH oo | RE " I SED:
) m-8'x 7-0' 128 GAL/ |
| 06.09.21
I ‘(9 [ ] L ]
Y e : STORAGE GARAGE : D
PROVIDE HIGH & LOW
+  covBLSTON ARVENTS AREA e . A8 THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE
TO OUTSIDE A | USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
ol | UNLESS THEY ARE WET
NOTE: | STAMPED BY ARCHITECT OR
: : "PERMIT
. ALL STARWAYS SHALL HAVE STEPS WITH A RISE OF 73/4" MAX y UTILITY AREA / I ENGINEER OR HAVE
) SET"PRINTED ON THEM IN
AND A RUN 10" MIN. THE MIN. HEADROOM OF G-8' IS REQUIRED STORAGE A l THE SPACE ABOVE
S ., |
SN I
|
(5) S : , | \_//g\ REVISIONS
O& 1 1
: : No. Date DESCRIPTION
@ R T T T - A 06.09.21  ADDED BASE AREA

&)
4-5' -7 410"

20-10" n

A9
A9

& Az

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

SCALE:1/4"=1"-0 06.21.21, 11:47 AM

Y]
N
1
[




@ SMOKE ALARMS AND CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTORS
1. PROVIDE APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS AND 57-0"
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS IN CONFORMANCE
WITH CBC AT ALL EXISTING BEDROOMS AND HALLS o i .
OUTSIDE OF BEDROOMS, = - -
2. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION THE REQ'D SMOKE L o o o o oo . LEGEND
ALARMS AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS =+ - - - - - =
SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE [ | - NEWSTUD WALLS ‘ |
BUILIDNG WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A B | | = CMU RETAINING WALL ‘
BATTERY BACKUP. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE E F G X = CRIPPLE WALL ‘\ ( ‘
INTERCONNECTED. SMOKE ALARMS MAY BE | _ rone veneER
SOLELY BATTERY OPERATED WHEN INSTALLED IN ) P R 1 T 7 KAT
EXISTG SLEEPING ROOMS AND HALLWAYS, 5
b & JOHN S ON
3. WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM OR 5
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR IS REQUIRED TO BE (c) o ARCHITECTS
INSTALLED, THE SMOKE ALARM OR CARBON it . .
MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED O www.pritzkatjohnson.com
IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE 0)
ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS, §
L)
4. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE i MILES E. PRITZKAT
INSTALLED IN GROUP R OCCUPANCIES IN = ARCHITECT
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN 9
BUILDING CODE 420.6 FOR GROUP R-1 AND R-2 i
OCCUPANCIES, AND RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE KEITH B. JOHNSON
R315 FOR GROUP R-3 ONLY.
NOTE: ARCHITECT
5. SINGLE-STATION AND MULTI-STATION SMOKE ' ,
ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN GROUP R PROVIDE POOL ALARMS ON ALL LANDING
OCCUPANCIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DOORS THAT LEED TO POOL
PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN FIRE CODE 907.2.11 AND 7 N 9 08 EDOND O BEACH A
BUILDING CODE 907.211 FOR GROUP R-1 AND R-2 2 &) CALIFORNTIA 9go277
OCCUPANCIES; AND RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE ) =\ e : o’ )
314 FOR GROUP R-3 ONLY. '/ | :fx \_/
(1 ) — l ‘ I — 310.375.7700
6. SMOKE ALARMS OR SMOKE DETECTORS i Dﬂ / — / l/llllll/ / — info@pjainc.com
SHALL BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 20 FEET i el Loz 2wz —
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE FROM A PERMANENTLY 0 E— B
INSTALLED COOKING APPLIANCE (WITH ’P NOTE: MASTER —— e
EXCEPTION OF PERMITTIED IONIZATION SMOKE ALL STARWAYS SHALL HAVE STEPS WITH A RISE OF 73/4" MAX . == — - MASTER —— ¥ .
ALARMS). PER CRC 314.3.3 AND A RUN 10" MIN. THE MIN. HEADROOM OF 6-8' IS REQUIRED ;  BEDROOM —— CLOSET —fi— PROVIDE TYPE X &P ED. 3
i W-6' x 12410 = 8&80x90 —— /7 AND LID FOR 1-HOUR RATED a
7 . FOR TRAY-SHAPED CEILINGS (COFFERED B B B B B B 1 B *@ 2 — i / ASSEMBLY
CEILINGS), SMOKE ALARMS AND SMOKE = ——
DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE ) ’ — 4:: <
HIGHEST PORTION OF THE CEILING OR ON THE L = Ng
SLOPED PORTION OF THE CEILING WITHIN 12 IN. : S\
(300 MM) VERTICALLY DOWN FROM THE 9 A NORTH ;‘;g‘ CQ%GARAGE @ B B A N B o 8\
-O" x - o
HIGHEST POINT. PER CRC 314.3.3 } A8 \ P CoATNG A8 N
Q T <
3 SLOPE FLOOR m =
- 178 : 12 MIN. E
* EGRESS WINDOWS - - - - N - - - - 4:: O
ofe ono 128 GAL/ '*-l:
1. ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE i — (b @ e q G
A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPERABLE AREA OF 5.7 o | | | 3 > O
SQUARE FEET < / @ = SELF-CLOSING
2. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE HEIGHT z MASTER 20-MIN. RATED DOOR <
DIMENSION SHALL BE 24" - - — - - - - T @ u BATHROOM PROVIDE TYPE X GYP. BD.
3. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE WIDTH < 162" % 10-2" rEmED @ al= ON ALL GARAGE WALLS ..
DIMENSION SHALL BE 20" . — o \ /,& | < 2?2;\?5?0(2 1+HOUR RATED o
4. WHEN WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED AS A . 3 L 5 . O %
MEANS OF ESCAPE OR RESCUE, THEY SHALL = . S | ] (2N &3 bt
HAVE A BOTTOM CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT NOT & l F=> 4 '_L\ =/ 63 S
MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR. @ i > R Q 5% O <:: F-Tc:l)
Al Q
// A \
3 AL 15 sq.fr. CAB RLIJSPE(:)S / Z 8
(2 m N 2 o5y 8
DIMENSION PLAN NOTES: SUB PANEL - Q =
BOOKS BOOKS / COMPONENTS | I — |:| ) [-— o
1. MEASUREMENTS TAKEN FROM FACE OF = . 0 D <:: >
STUD OR CENTER OF WALL, UN.O. | T WaLL =\.4 Il & -
2. CONTACT ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY S Doper U TEBEO DX 45 - %
y N . LIVING ROOM DIRECT VENT: 7-0' B
DISCREPANCIES FOUND IN THE FEILD OR IF o T2 x| ey A A LI a¥
ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS ARE NEEDED i — ~N E—l
R, i | OFFICE >
LVING ROON | | e - - - - - - - -
: PATIO - | 7 : O
o - = : - RS @ ' — T &
5 A8 T1-2' k 281 | ! V] 9 % )
. TILE O/ "NOBIE DECK " THIN 1 L < | ENTRY ] m E
BED WATERPROOFING i a
ICC-ES PMG #1059 Q 1 ¥ : COURTYARD S .
| oy
O L~ | m =
D, : ! |@ [ 8
|
& .25:12’ ( 25:12 | | 11} o D | o o o o o o o .8
- | Ll E '
; i | T DN (17) :>
0 | +7.44" RISERS £7.18" RISERS 9 N
I | mTREADS 1" TREADS % m A\
I o0
— T e | TRY e 1 : : : : Ay T
@ = : I E—r: x 8-0" ENTRY
y NSZh - PORCH . )
N . . . . . . ® (([ DINING AREA J@ - \ 9
12-8"x 11-0"
| g i - "
| i I N g B n JJ { \"/
g Lﬁﬁ;AL'/ EE \ TANKLESS HWH PERMIT S ET:
) W/ RECIRCULATING
3 . PS'OA,}Y?%R“_ B PUMP & IN-LINE FILTER O 5 @) 5 21
— — e L) ) il WHOLE HOUSE ; . .
47 O I Y —— Warea Firen ;
Eﬁ ) =
— I | |, | sELF-cLOSING L
e R : of 20-MIN. ‘/ °
) KITCHEN : PANTRY 4| RATED DOOR RE I S ED °
_ _ _ _ _ _ = 19-8' x 13-9' - 4-8"x5-7 EE UP (&)
@ 36" o 8.6" 3.6 zm—‘—7= Hg ; RISERS O 6 . O 9 . 2 I
D _ _ = e e y | SOUTH TWO CAR GARAGE ® B D N o
2° < : ' : : ' Mubroom /|| T BNy AL o THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE
' ' ' L] - Y N USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
: N LAUNDRY (42 UNLESS THEY ARE WET
S “. 5 NS SLOPEFLOCR STAMPED BY ARCHITECT OR
5 : - ' ' ENGINEER OR HAVE "PERMIT
; - Slmt - SET" PRINTED ON THEM IN
: ~~ ) THE SPACE ABOVE
~
OS - L] ] F==========+4 —L § QI
! ' . BROOM B
— , , , .
REVISIONS
\ 5 / - I TANKLESS HWH PROVIDE TYPE X GYP. BD. [
\/ W/ W/ RECIRCULATING ON ALL GARAGE WALLS g
0 @ PUMP & IN-LINE FILTER AND LID FOR 1-HOUR RATED
e { }% ASSEMBLY No. Date DESCRIPTION
(G ) T | — (&) AN 06.09.21  ADDED BASE AREA
NOTE: ‘ @
ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVE A MIN.
36" LANDING IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL, 7
ON EACH SIDE OF THE DOOR . TRASH YARD
O
DRYER EXHAUST
DUCT, 14-0" MAX W/ Q
(2) 20° ELBOWS, MAX,——
.
. | N
k\iu i 4J ‘\i T HH HH I i/’ h I WJ

4-4 4-r 7-2 5.9 7 5.7

33-6" L

(V]

A9

A0

57-0"

MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE:1/4"=1"-0" 06.21.21, 11:53 AM




@ SMOKE ALARMS AND CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTORS .
1. PROVIDE APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS AND
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS IN CONFORMANCE 2.0 3110
WITH CBC AT ALL EXISTING BEDROOMS AND HALLS
OUTSIDE OF BEDROOMS.
24 1-0" 4.8 3.7 2.7 7-4" LEGEND
2. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION THE REQ'D SMOKE : | . New 57D waLLe |
ALARMS AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS m
SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE (E; (FD = NEWVENEER ((‘
BUILIDNG WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A ‘ = CRIPPLE WALL ——=S. N
BATTERY BACKUP. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE
INTERCONNECTED. SMOKE ALARMS MAY BE P R 1 T ZKAT
SOLELY BATTERY OPERATED WHEN INSTALLED IN & J OHN S ON
EXISTG SLEEPING ROOMS AND HALLWAYS,
3. WHERE MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM OR (CD : : : ARCHITECTS
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR IS REQUIRED TO BE www.pritzkatjohnson.com
INSTALLED, THE SMOKE ALARM OR CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED
IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE
ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS. MILES E. PRITZKAT
4. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE ARCHITECT
INSTALLED IN GROUP R OCCUPANCIES IN %
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN
BUILDING CODE 420.6 FOR GROUP R-1 AND R-2 NOTE: ol KEITH B. JOHNSON
OCCUPANCIES, AND RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE ALL STAIRWAYS SHALL HAVE STEPS WITH A RISE OF 73/4" MAX =< ARCHITECT
R315 FOR GROUP R-3 ONLY. AND A RUN 10" MIN. THE MIN. HEADROOM OF G-8' IS REQUIRED -
5. SINGLE-STATION AND MULTI-STATION SMOKE N
ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN GROUP R & ¢ 306 VISTA DEL MAR, SUITE A
OCCUPANCIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE @ @ @ CALIFORNTIA 90277
PROVISIONS SET FORTH IN FIRE CODE 207.2.11 AND I\ AN N /\
BUILDING CODE 907.211 FOR GROUP R-1 AND R-2 1 —] 1
OCCUPANCIES: AND RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE — - S o oo — $10.375.7700
314 FOR GROUP R-3 ONLY. 375
6. SMOKE ALARMS OR SMOKE DETECTORS : /] vex oz || ST X T &
SHALL BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 20 FEET Q —————
HORIZONTAL DISTANCE FROM A PERMANENTLY ;
INSTALLED COOKING APPLIANCE (WITH ! : L 5, GUEST i N N N B B
i’ﬁiif@f“‘p?g CP:;;J‘;@D IONIZATION SMOKE 5 g @j gtj gg: BATHROOM ~ TEMPD-
7 . FOR TRAY-SHAPED CEILINGS (COFFERED ( Y 1 : * ATV am 5
CEILINGS), SMOKE ALARMS AND SMOKE - Ay <
DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE x 5 l (l\]\
HIGHEST PORTION OF THE CEILING OR ON THE A GUEST y i f m O
SLOPED PORTION OF THE CEILING WITHIN 12 IN. e - . SUITE & o
(300 MM) VERTICALLY DOWN FROM THE . : ' il i B B B B B B
HIGHEST POINT. PER CRC 314.3.3 3 S m S
e 2
o
DRYER E‘XP‘{AUST <IT < ':‘.:
* EGRESS WINDOWS DLCT 180X Q =
ELBOWS, MAX, —
1. ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOWS SHALL HAVE il N N N N N > @,
A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPERABLE AREA OF 5.7 —~ - —~ - - —~ - - —~ ‘
SQUARE FEET \{_ ________ e [ <
2. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE HEIGHT . T T T @“‘@‘ ““““ NIEEL & .
DIMENSION SHALL BE 24" ) , % o
3. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE WIDTH 4 i O Z ”
DIMENSION SHALL BE 20" B B B B B B B B : /" \ ot
4. WHEN WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED AS A < : KTCHENETTE = (2) F~ =
MEANS OF ESCAPE OR RESCUE, THEY SHALL o 3 G| o
HAVE A BOTTOM CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT NOT i R n @) <d e
MORE THAN 44' ABOVE THE FLOOR. ' 0 Z -~
m L f : : : : : 2 5y 8
= o
@) s
o ped Q
DIMENSION PLAN NOTES: ai / \ 9 Cﬁ < o~
<
1. MEASUREMENTS TAKEN FROM FACE OF d o 8
STUD OR CENTER OF WALL, U.N.O. Q =
2. CONTACT ARCHITECT IF THERE ARE ANY o TILE O/ "NOBLE DECK * THIN I \ / D) ! -
DISCREPANCIES FOUND IN THE FEILD OR IF BED WATERPROOFING T e el I N Z
ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS ARE NEEDED 7 ICC-ES PMG #1059 ————— q vax| || BONUS ROOM = ) 7
N upper \ [ 12-8" x 18-0" | . N N %
@ - w 3:12 | 1" STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF Eé
. B BALCONY | * ~ ? B o O
o 7 BE B B B B 70 xo5 Y ] / @ -~ L -~ | B B B B ) B 9 =
|
| | A
(33 . 9 8
a1/ { | - (26 ad =
" SM N\, ' ON(8) 7 | - \an/ &
= ? ¢ PROVIDE HIGH & LOW £7.44" RISERS D3 = — = S 1 — — — — — — _ o
n COMBUSTION AR VENTS " TREADS 03 r L . >
o TO ROOF UPPER HALLWAY | S
@ , | o ad I
"ﬂ. l ! o <
D — | ' & S
AL [— /@ B : [ — — = — T _ B B B B o
/ 7 I B\
| ™V WALL \?y : / \ | o
, | — KIDS A A N o
0 | @ STUDY AREA / | ( 4)
© | LIBRARY |
@ =N L
| 7 oo \\\\\ll I‘H\\ \\\\\\\\ ”H\\‘\‘\ ' (i)
| 1.28 GAL./ | <
L of | s o2 O E o | PERMIT SET:
- - - - - - - 7-4" x G- — — - - - — — — —
| ; | 05.05.21T
| —— |
I—I |
5o | = ® B | o |
R - |
. [\3)
8 . @ | | RE " ISED:
© A ' ( 3:12 1 30
| — - C
| BEDROOM #2 - BEDROOM #3 | ST 06.09.21
12-2" x 11-6" 12-2"x 11-6" > -
D I é: - N —0 - N RDGE 3:12 | 2
AL ! == — ! A THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE
N\ _ _ _ -~ _ _ _ *@ ’ i = 2 [ USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
[ N i — S [ UNLESS THEY ARE WET
[ é i —— [ STAMPED BY ARCHITECT OR
[ - = | ENGINEER OR HAVE"PERMIT
5 | — — — r — — — — — SET" PRINTED ON THEM IN
3 | ] == | THE SPACE ABOVE
O e o & ]
S | T = SN ' )
AN i L] == m | :
H - — — >y \ % — |
/—\ N | — . /_\ REVISIONS
725 B e i — ~J oX - ! >/
S |
@ i © ® : No. Date DESCRIPTION
Sl /A 06.09.21  ADDED BASE AREA
9 [
NOTE: YRR
[
ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVE A MIN. T
36" LANDING IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL,
ON EACH SIDE OF THE DOOR

2 9.2 0.6 810" 23
o w|® w O 3110 o 0
< < =4
33410 *

UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

SCALE:1/4"=1'-0 06.21.21, 11:47 AM




ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATION ROOF NOTES SPECIFIC ROOF NOTES S

(PR
UPPER LEVEL 1. THE FINISHED RIDGE HEIGHT (INCLUDING ROOFING MATERIAL) SHALL NOT MATERIAL: }) /'/'- \\)( |
1646 sq.fr. OF ATTIC EXCEED THE HEIGHT LISTED ON THE PLOT PLAN. NEW ROOF TO CONSIST OF SAXONY 900 FLAT SLATE CEMENTITIOUS v/ (4
1646 / 150 = 10.97 sq.ft. FREE AIR REQD ROOFING, MANUFACTURED BY BORAL ROOFING, UES-ER #412. TO BE A ’ A N\
or 1581 sq.in. 2. ROOF PITCH PER ROOF PLAN CLASS ‘A ROOF. \K'r
USE FLAT VENTS FROM OHAGIN'S, INC. IN 3. COORDINATE ROOFING, SHEET METAL WORK AND CHIMNEY WORK TO UNDERLAYMENT: / }l\\\“y
CONJUNCTION WITH BORAL ROOFING TILE PROVIDE A COMPLETE WATERPROOF INSTALLATION. FOR ALL SLOPES: BITEC FIBERGLASS BASE SHEET, UL TYPE G2, ASTM > SN
WITH 1/8" MESH THROUGHOUT VENT. VENTS D4GO1 TYPE Il, WITH A TORCHDOWN BITEC CAP SHEET, APS-4T. BITEC IS 22( ~—__
TO PROVIDE 98.75 sq.in. FREE AIR 4. PAINT ALL EXPOSED SHEET METAL, VENTS, CRICKETS, ETC. TO MATCH AN APPROVED PRODUCT WITH THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY. LN
| COLOR OF TILES IN CONFORMANCE WITH PAINTING SPECIFICATIONS. PRITZKAT
USE MIN (18) VENTS FOR 1777 sq.in. FREE AR INSTALLATION:
5. THE RIDGE HEIGHT SHALL BE CERTIFIED BY A LICENSED SURVEYOR ON A -21/2 :12 SLOPES & GREATER: & JOHN S ON
MAIN LEVEL FORM PROVIDED BY THE CITY PRIOR TO APPROVAL OF THE ROOF INSTALLATION AS STIPULATED IN SEC. R205.3 OF THE CURRENT
190 sq.ft. OF ATTIC FRAMING/SHEATHING BY THE PALOS VERDES ESTATES BUILDING AND ! ! ! CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE , UES-510 AND MANUFACTURERS PRINTED ARCHITECTS
190 /150 = 1.27 sq.f+. FREE AR REQD SAFETY DEPT. INSTRUCTIONS. ) )
or 182 sq.in. 212 § LESS: INSTALL AS DECORATIVE, SEE BELOW www.pritzkatjohnson.com
6. TILE ROOFING MATERIAL SHALL NOT EXCEED 10 POUNDS PER SQUARE _ _ _
USE MIN (2) VENTS FOR 1977 sq.in. FREE AR FOOT. INSTALLATION OF DECORATIVE TILES:
-USE POLYFLEX CLASS ‘A’ MEMBRANE ROOF
SYSTEM NO. 11 PER ESR-2018 MILES E. PRITZKAT

""""""""""""" FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES FOR ROOF MATERIALS -ATTACH TILES USING ICP ADHESIVES POLYSET AH-160 CONFORMING TO ARCHITECT
| ICC-ESR-1702.
o | 1. ALL ROOF COVERINGS SHALL BE CLASS "A" AS SPECIFIED IN BUILDING
< | CODE 1505.2. WOOD SHINGLE AND WOOD-SHAKE ROOFS ARE PROHIBITED o COLOR: KEITH B. J OHNSON
| CLASSIFICATION. BUILDING CODE 704A1.2 - - ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING.
e | 2. ROOF VALLEY FLASHINGS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN .012-INCH (NO.26 Il ) I
£ ! GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE) CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED ' 9 o 306 VISTA DEL MAR, SULTE A
b, ! OVER A MINIMUM 36-INCH WIDE UNDERLAYMENT CONSISTING OF ONE H ® Il CALIFORNTIA 90277
| LAYER OF NO. 72 ASTM CAP SHEET RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH OF THE O Lo |- b
5 I VALLEY. (RESIDENTIAL CODE R327.5.3 AND BUILDING CODE 705A.3) | |
o I 310.375.7700
S ' 3. ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MEANS TO PREVENT THE : : info@pjainc.com
! ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS IN THE GUTTER (RESIDENTIAL | |
63 ! CODE R327.534 AND BUILDING CODE 705A.4) | |
% ! < (16
w J I | /9 \Z\ I
4. VENTS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF FLAME AND EMBERS INTO THE | 2 | W
| ! STRUCTURE. VENT OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY CORROSION | |
““““ 'II yY---- S RESISTANT, NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH MIN 1/16" INCH OPENINGS, | |
N L e e s ies B | AND SHALL NOT EXCEED /8" INCH. (RESIDENTIAL CODE R327.6.1 AND | |
N o BUIDING CODE 706A.1) |
A [ | | <+
NN 2
SN ! (18 ' IX | N
AN AN | T 5
NN K | A Al | NEW RIDGE : A m O
Nperdiee ) >—/ > i : ) | X ELEV = 492.71 | N @)\
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